TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gateway Additive Company		01/01/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road
City:	Cleveland,
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1833566	ADDCO
Registration Number:	2398635	ADDCONATE
Registration Number:	1815601	SYN-ESTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)347-5219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (440) 943-4200

Email: andrea.zwegat@lubrizol.com Correspondent Name: The Lubrizol Corporation Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GATEWAY ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea A. Zwegat

REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Andrea A. Zwegat/
Date:	04/05/2010
Total Attachments: 7 source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page1.ti source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page2.ti source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page3.ti source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page4.ti source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page5.ti source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page6.ti source=Certified Copy of Merger2#page7.ti	

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

January 28, 2010

Job Number:

C20100115-1592

Reference Number: 00002564575-04

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20090900621-99

Description Merge Out

Number of Pages 6 Pages/2 Copies

Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20100115-1592

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069

Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of

· La Ma

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

Document Number

20090900621-99

Filing Date and Time

12/31/2009 8:00 AM

Entity Number

C14389-1997

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A - excluding 92A.200(4b))

 Name and jurisdiction of organi than four merging entities, chec 		ch constituent entity (NRS 92A.200), if there are r and attach an 81/2" x11" blank sheet containing
required information for each ac	الىبىسىيا	
Gateway Additive Company		Private state of the state of t
Name of merging entity		The state of the s
Nevada		Corporation
Jurisdiction		Entity type *
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction		Entity type *
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction .		Entity type *
Name of merging entity	afficia distribución del l'Aller (app. 1924). Per esta de l'Aller	
kurisdiction	J	Entity type *
and,		
Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity	,	
Delaware		Corperation
lurisdiction		Folity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. NV025 - 85/27/2009 C T System Online

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 3-26-09



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Attn	Leslie	M. Rey]		
	c/a:	29400	ol Adva	inced Mate	erials, Inc. ard		evabele led ##	Ф с мышее годочно	- Manager Property and Company of the Company of th		-
l) (Choose	one)	<u></u>								,	
✓ The	undersi	gned o	eciares).	that a pl	lan of mer	ger has	been a	dopted	l by éac	h const	ituent
The ent	undersi	gned o	eclares	that a pl	an of mer	ger has	been a	dopted	by the	parent	domestk
			,								
	approval	(NRS	ŻA.200	\ (ontlore	s b ore	must he	hagu	96 30r	licabie :	for pach	andina i
					a, b, or c		_				
there ar	e more ti	nan fou	r mergi	ing entitie	es, check	box	an				entity) (' blank s
there ar	e more thing the re	nan fou equired	r mergi inform	ing entitie	es, check each addi	box	an				
there ar	e more thing the re	nan fou quired val was	r mergi informa	ing entitle ation for uired from	es, check each addi	box tional er	an	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11'	
there ar contain (a) Owne	e more the re	nan fou equired	r mergi informa not requ tity, if a	ing entitle ation for uired from	es, check each addi	box tional er	andity);	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11'	
there ar contain (a) Owne	e more the re	nan fou equired	r mergi informa not requ tity, if a	ing entitle ation for uired from applicable	es, check each addi	box tional er	an	d attac	h an § 1.	/2" x 11'	
there ar contain (a) Owne Nam	e more the real of the real of merge	nan fou equired val was ging er	r mergi informa not requ tity, if a	ing entitie ation for uired from applicable	es, check each addi	box tional er	andity);	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11"	blank s
there ar contain (a) Owne Nam Nam	e more the regression of the r	nan fou equired val was ging en	r mergi informa not requ tity, if a	ing entitie ation for uired from applicable	es, check each addi	box tional er	andity);	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11"	blank s
there ar contain (a) Owne Nam Nam	e more the regression of the r	nan fou equired val was ging en	r mergi informa not requ tity, if a	ing entitie ation for uired from applicable	es, check each addi	box tional er	andity);	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11"	blank s
(a) Owne Nam Nam Nam	e more the rear's approve e of merge of merge e of merge	nan fou equired val was ging en ging en	r mergi information not require tity, if a tity, if a	ing entities ation for uired from applicable	es, check each addi	box tional er	andity);	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11"	blank s
(a) Owne Nam Nam Nam	e more the rest approve of merges of	nan fou equired val was ging en ging en	r mergi information not require tity, if a tity, if a	ing entitle ation for uired from applicable applicable	es, check each addi	box tional er	andity);	d attac	h an 8 1.	/2" x 11"	blank s

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. NV025 - 65/27/2009 C T System Online

Navada Secretary of State 92Á Merger Page 2 Revised: 3-26-09



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Gateway Additive Co	mpany	
Name of merging e	ıtity, if applicable	
Name of merging e	ntity, if applicable	The state of the price of the state of the s
	TO CONTROL OF THE STREET, STRE	erin, erin kulundur, hayaliyan kurundur harakan kanamasan dari makamasa saranga saran (s. 19 m.).
Name of merging e	ntity, if applicable	
	PPERMITTER AND	
Name of merging e	rtity, if applicable	
and, or;		

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. NV025 -05/27/2009 C T System Online

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 3-25-09



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-pro-	fit corporation (NRS 92A.160):
The plan of merger has been approved by the public officer or other person whose approval articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.	of the plan of merger is required by the
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 3-26-09

NV025 - 05/27/2009 C T System Online



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

N/A	
V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
Locat	ion of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,	 (a) The entire plan of merger is attached; (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

This form must be accompanied by appropriete fees. NV025-05/27/2009 CT System Online Nevada Secretary of State B2A Marger Page 5 Revised: 3-26-09

^{*} Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

^{**} A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

each Nevada limited partnership; All gener partnership; A manager of each Nevada lin	nited-liability company wit	h managers or one
member if there are no managers; A truste (if there are more than four merging entit sheet containing the required information	les, check box and a	attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blai
Gateway Additive Company		en anterior anterior de la companya
Name of merging Entity X	President	12/31/2009
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	transporter of Art March ages a superior of desired many all the March as plants for a substitute for a	
X	Commence of the commence of the control of the cont	
Signature	Title	Date
	CANCEL OF THE COLUMN SECTION OF THE COLUMN S	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Name of merging entity		gapan, and a succession of the same and succession of the same and
X		mana manana a gara Pana manana a a a a a a a a a
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		and and applying garantees and an additional transfers.
X	gene (marrier mar	
Signature	Title	Date
Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.	and a superior of the superior	
Name of surviving entity		
X	President	12/31/2009
Pindat wa	Title	Data

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

NV825 - 05/27/2009 C T System Online

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 3-26-09